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south-eastern and south-western sides of Finnerty Road to 
the south-eastern houndary of Lot ,1, D.P. 7092; thence 
south-wes,terly along ,thM boundary and north-westerly along 
the south-western boundaries lof Lots land 2, D.P. 7092, to 
the southernmost corner of Section 54, mock v, aforesaid; 
thence northerly along the eastern boundaries of Sections 54 
and 55, Block V, aforesaid, ,to ,the south-western side of an 
unnamed road; thence generally south-easterly along the 
south-western side ,of that road to :a point lin line with the 
south-eastern boundary of Section 9, Block V, aforesaid; 
thence nor.th-easterly to ,and aiiong tha.t boundary and the 
south-eastern boundaries 'of Sections 110 and 11, Block V, 
aforesaid, to the easternmost oorner of that Section 11; 
thence northerly Ito and along the eastern boundary of Seotion 
3, Block V, aforesaid, to Trig. Station S, Swampy Spur; 
thence north-westerly along a right line to SilverPeak Trig. 
Station, the point of commencement. 

Certifiedcorrecti-
A. J. HOULISTON, 

Deputy Chief Surveyor, Otago Land District. 
21 February 1968. 

I hereby certify ;that the foreg,oing ,special order was passed 
at a special meeting iQf the Waikouaiti County Council held 
Ion Tuesday, 26 March 1968, and confirmed at an ordinary 
meeting held on iMonday, 27 May 11968. 

K. L. PEARSON, County Clerk. 

Indecent Publications Tribunal 

I, Victor Worth Thomas, Comptmller of Customs, give notice 
that I have applied ,to the Indecen't IPublications Tribunal Ifor a 
decision as to whether ,the mamazine Man's Life, published 
by Cavalcade Magazine Pty. Ltd., is indecent lOr not, or for a 
decision as to its -classification. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 3 JULY 1968 

Liabilities $ 
154,902,509 Notes in Circulation 

Demand Deposits
(a) State 
(b) Banks .. 
(c) Marketing Accounts 
(d) Other .. 

Time deposits 
Liabilities in currencies other 

currency-
(a) Demand 
(b) Time 

Other liabilities 
Capital accounts-

(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other Reserves .. 

than New Zealand 
$ 

170,686 
25,252,958 

3,000,000 
14,061,427 

59,077,664 
12,414,878 
5,789,394 

87,487,712 

25,423,644 
1,564,896 

17,061,427 

$363,722,124 

Assets 
Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term $ 
bills 113,975,132 

(b) Investments. . 27,971 ,417 

$ 
1,202,076 

New Zealand Coin 
Discounts 

---- 141,946,549 
7,656,905 

Advances-
(a) To the State (including Treasury 

bills) 
(b) To Marketing Accounts 
(c) Other Advances 

Investments in New Zealand
(a) N.Z. Government Securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

127,049 
144,530,180 

213,670 
---- 144,870,899 

57,237,425 
147,000 

57,384,425 
10,661,270 

$363 ,722, 124 

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant. 

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-

Successful Tenderer 
Amount of 

Tender 
Accepted 

Newlands Intermediate and Post-primary Schools: ground development Downer and Co. Ltd. 
$ 

181,000.00 

Building-
Construction of Rotorua Chief Post Office .. 

Housing-
Contract No. 11/2059: six single units at Te Atatu 
Contract No. 21/279: four single units at Gisborne 
Contract No. 31/127: three single units at Whangarei 
Contract No. 208/645: six single units at Porirua 
Contract No. 282/82: four single units at Mangere .. 

Street Construction Ltd. 

Norris and Sampson 
L. T. R. Willson .. 
Frans Post (Builders) Ltd. 
K. J. Gold Ltd. 
Stunell Construction Ltd. 

918,380.00 

38,938.00 
27,586.00 
21,422.00 
45,079.00 
24,522.00 

P. L. LAING, Commissioner of Works. 

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work Successful Contractor 

Supply and installation of steam-raising plant in boiler house at Te Rapa Vale and Co. Ltd., P.O. Box 1828, Auckland .. 

Amount of 
Tender 

$ 
21,112.00 

Locomotive Depot 
J. H. O. TILLER, Acting General Manager. 


