south-eastern and south-western sides of Finnerty Road to the south-eastern boundary of Lot 1, D.P. 7092; thence south-westerly along that boundary and north-westerly along the south-western boundaries of Lots 1 and 2, D.P. 7092, to the south-eastern boundaries of Section 54, Block V, aforesaid; thence northerly along the eastern boundaries of Sections 54 and 55, Block V, aforesaid, to the south-western side of an unnamed road; thence generally south-easterly along the south-eastern boundary of Section 9, Block V, aforesaid; thence north-easterly to and along that boundary and the south-eastern boundaries of Sections 10 and 11, Block V, aforesaid, to the easternmost corner of that Section 11; thence northerly to and along the eastern boundary of Section 3, Block V, aforesaid, to Trig. Station S, Swampy Spur; thence north-westerly along a right line to Silver Peak Trig. thence north-westerly along a right line to Silver Peak Trig. Station, the point of commencement.

Certified correct-

A. J. HOULISTON,
Deputy Chief Surveyor, Otago Land District.

21 February 1968.

I hereby certify that the foregoing special order was passed at a special meeting of the Waikouaiti County Council held on Tuesday, 26 March 1968, and confirmed at an ordinary meeting held on Monday, 27 May 1968.

K. L. PEARSON, County Clerk.

Indecent Publications Tribunal

I, Victor Worth Thomas, Comptroller of Customs, give notice that I have applied to the Indecent Publications Tribunal for a decision as to whether the magazine *Man's Life*, published by Cavalcade Magazine Pty. Ltd., is indecent or not, or for a decision as to its classification.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON Wednesday, 3 July 1968

	Liabilities				\$	Assets \$
Notes in Circulation					154,902,509	Gold 1,202,076
Demand Deposits—						Overseas assets—
(a) State					59,077,664	(a) Current accounts and short-term \$
(b) Banks					12,414,878	bills 113,975,132
(c) Marketing Acco	ounts				5,789,394	(b) Investments 27,971,417
(d) Other					87,487,712	141,946,549
Time deposits					• •	New Zealand Coin 7,656,905
Liabilities in current	cies other	r than	New Ze	aland		Discounts
currency			5	3		Advances—
(a) Demand				0,686		(a) To the State (including Treasury
(b) Time			25,25	2,958		bills) 127,049
					25,423,644	(b) To Marketing Accounts 144,530,180
Other liabilities			• •		1,564,896	(c) Other Advances 213,670
Capital accounts—						——————————————————————————————————————
(a) General Reserve	e Fund			0,000		Investments in New Zealand—
(b) Other Reserves			14,06	1,427		(a) N.Z. Government Securities 57,237,425
					17,061,427	(b) Other 147,000
						 57,384,425
						Other assets 10,661,270
					\$363,722,124	\$363,722,124
						\$305,122,127

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant

Ministry of Works—Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works	Successful Tenderer				Amount of Tender Accepted					
Civil Engineering—								\$		
Newlands Intermediate and Post-primary Schools:	ground	developm	ent	Downer and Co. Ltd.	••	***	***	181,000.00		
Building—										
Construction of Rotorua Chief Post Office	•••			Street Construction Ltd.	• •	•**	***	918,380.00		
Housing										
Contract No. 11/2059: six single units at Te Atatu				Norris and Sampson			•	38,938.00		
Contract No. 21/279: four single units at Gisborne				L. T. R. Willson			• - •	27,586.00		
Contract No. 31/127: three single units at Whangare	ei			Frans Post (Builders) Ltd.		• •	***	21,422.00		
Contract No. 208/645: six single units at Porirua	• •		• •	K. J. Gold Ltd		• •	٠.	45,079.00		
Contract No. 282/82: four single units at Mangere		• •	• •	Stunell Construction Ltd.	• •	• •	•	24,522.00		
P. L. LAING, Commissioner of V										

New Zealand Government Railways—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work Successful Contractor

Tender \$ Supply and installation of steam-raising plant in boiler house at Te Rapa Vale and Co. Ltd., P.O. Box 1828, Auckland . . 21,112.00 Locomotive Depot

Amount of